

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GARY FRANCIS CZAJKOWSKI,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC15-2313
4th DCA Case No. 4D13-3693

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENCE
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Bureau Chief
Florida Bar No. 0656879

MARK J. HAMEL
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0842621
1515 North Flagler Drive
Ninth Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
CrimAppWPB@myfloridalegal.com
(561) 837-5016

Counsel for Respondent

RECEIVED, 05/16/2016 04:23:30 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
POINT I	8
SECTION 838.016 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES IS CONSTITUTIONAL AS APPLIED TO PETITIONER.	
POINT II	20
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY RULED THAT PETITIONER COULD NOT PRESENT EVIDENCE OF SPECIFIC ACTS OF PETITIONER'S GENEROSITY.	
CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	30
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

United States v. Bryant, 556 F.Supp.2d 378 (D.N.J. 2008).....14

United States v. Scheffer, 523 U.S. 303 (1998).....27

FLORIDA CASES

Beal v. State, 620 So. 2d 1015 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993).....24

Bogren v. State, 611 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992).....25

Crist v. Ervin, 56 So. 3d 745 (Fla. 2011).....8

Cuda v. State, 639 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 1994).....13, 14

Czajkowski v. State, 178 So. 3d 498 (Fla. 4th DCA 2015).1, 11, 12

D’Alemberte v. Anderson, 349 So. 2d 164 (Fla. 1977).....20

Evans v. State, 177 So. 3d 1219 (Fla. 2015).....21

Fla. Dep’t of Revenue v. City of Gainesville, 918 So. 2d
250 (Fla. 2005).....8

Fla. Dep’t of Revenue v. Howard, 916 So. 2d 640 (Fla. 2005).8, 10

Hoberman v. State, 400 So. 2d 758 (Fla. 1981).....11

Locklin v. Pridgeon, 30 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 1956).....13

Pantjoa v. State, 59 So. 3d 1092 (Fla. 2011).....22, 26

Roebuck v. State, 953 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007).....22

State v. Brake, 796 So. 2d 522 (Fla. 2001).....12, 18, 19

State v. Catalano, 104 So. 3d 1069 (Fla. 2012).....18

State v. Rodriguez, 365 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1978).....12, 13

Travis v. State, 700 So. 2d 104 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997).....15, 16

White v. State, 817 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 2002).....26

OTHER CASES

State v. Williams, 583 P.2d 251 (Ariz. 1978).....15, 17

STATUTES

§ 90.404, Fla. Stat. (2013).....21, 24
§ 90.405, Fla. Stat. (2013).....21, 24
§ 414.39, Fla. Stat. (2016).....10
§ 562.02, Fla. Stat. (2016).....10
§ 838.014, Fla. Stat. (2016).....10
§ 838.016, Fla. Stat. (2008).....9, 14, 17
§ 838.022, Fla. Stat. (2016).....10
§ 893.13, Fla. Stat. (2016).....10

LAWS

Ch. 5416, Laws of Fla. (1905).....9
Ch. 74-383, § 60, Laws of Fla.....9
Ch. 2003-158, § 2, at 1026, Laws of Fla.....9
Ch. 2016-151, § 2 Laws of Fla.....10

RULES

Fed. R. Evid. 405.....27

OTHER AUTHORITY

Ehrhardt, 1 Fla. Prac., Evidence § 405.3 (2014 ed.).....24

Marianne M. Jennings, Good or Greedy? JPMorgan Chase, Ina Drew, and the Dangers of Misguided Character Measurements, Corporate Finance Review, Nov/Dec 2012.....23

Alan Stonecipher and Ben Wilcox, Florida’s Path to Ethics Reform, www.integrityflorida.org.....10

1 Wharton’s Criminal Evidence § 4:19 (15th ed.).....27

www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary.....19, 23
